

&ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6125-6128 OF 2000

MAHADEVAPPA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BASAVRAJ & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 11/04/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. G.V. Chandrasekhar, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

After hearing learned counsel for the appellant, we  
see no

reason to interfere with the well reasoned concurrent findings recorded by  
the three courts below. The appeals being devoid of merits are accordingly  
dismissed.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
ND SINGH)

(ANA

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

(signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6125-6128 OF 2000

MAHADEVAPPA

... APPELLANT

VERSUS

BASAVRAJ & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

After hearing learned counsel for the appellant, we see no reason to interfere with the well reasoned concurrent findings recorded by the three courts below. The appeals being devoid of merits are accordingly dismissed.

.....J.

.....

( H.K. SEMA )

.....J.

( V.S. SIRPURKAR )

NEW DELHI,

APRIL 11, 2007.